

## **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO POST POLITICAL SIGNS**

TOWN OF PEMBROKE PARK, FLORIDA 33023 . BROWARD (954)966-4600 . FAX (954)966-5186

1. NAME OF APPLICANT:

2. ADRESS OF APPLICANT:

8. \_\_\_\_\_

3. CITY/ZIP CODE: \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE: \_\_\_\_\_

4. NAME OF CANDIDATE TO APPEAR ON SIGN: \_\_\_\_\_

5. OFFICE WHICH CANDIDATE IS SEEKING:

6. ADDRESS OF CANDIDATE HEADQUARTERS: \_\_\_\_\_

7. DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SIGNS TO BE LOCATED WITHIN THE TOWN:

9. THE ESTIMATED NUMBER OF SIGNS TO BE ERECTED:

10. LOCATION(S) OF SIGNS TO BE ERECTED:

THE APPLICANT SHALL POST WITH THE TOWN A CASH BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$500.00); (SEE RESOLUTION 10-10-02). IF THE TOWN DETERMINES THAT THE APPLICANT HAS COMPLIED WITH THE REMOVAL OF ALL POLITICAL SIGNS WITHIN 72 HOURS AFTER THE POLLS HAVE CLOSED, THEN THE BOND SHALL BE REFUNDED IN FULL TO THE APPLICANT UPON WRITTEN REQUEST. IF THE APPLICANT FAILS TO REMOVE ALL POLITICAL SIGNS WITHIN THE 72 HOUR PERIOD, THE PROCEEDS OF THE BOND SHALL BE TRANSFERRED TO THE GENERAL REVENUE FUND OF THE TOWN. Pembroke Park Code of Ordinances